

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12835/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP No.338/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. M.J. EXPORTERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

k.

On request, the special leave petition is adjourned for one wee

[T.I. Rajput]

[Khushi Ram]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

N.B.: The matter is stated to be listed as Item No.

409 in A.L. for 14/08/2006.