

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12835/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP No. 338/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. M.J. EXPORTERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and directions with office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.T. John, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Iattiyani, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. In cas
e the

petitioner furnishes bank guarantee for the amount of interest which

is still due from it, the bank account of the petitioner, which has been

seized, shall be released.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted

two weeks' time to file reply to the applications.

List immediately after expiry of two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master